Docket No.: 72195-7

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION	02-25-2000	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 2 - 22 - 00	PATE		ratent and Trademark Since
Tab settings → → ▼	V		.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Tradema	101276502	locuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	N. Mad	2 Name and address of receivi	ng party(ies):
Byung Sun PARK	Alar E	Range: Havit Co., Ltd.	
	.सं अ	Address: Suite 6114 TBI Cer	nter, c/o Electronics and
	Yes X No	Telecommunications Research	Institute.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes Wing	1 Eoeun-Dong Yusong-Ku	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1 Eoculi-Dong 1 asong-Ku	
🛛 Assignment	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Daejeon	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Korea	ZIP:
Execution Date: January 30, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together v		, the execution date of the applica	ition is:
		B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing d	aic	B. I dionervo.(o)	
09/461,175 December	er 14, 1999		
20.703 MARKET COARAGE AND COAR	-		
02/23/2000 NNARMOL 00000023 230575 094611	n		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 &	
Registration No. 27,297		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C.			
1400 K Street, N.W.,, Tenth Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	n DC	8. Deposit account number:	
	te/Prov.: DC	23-0575	
Country: USA ZIP	20005	-	
	DO NO	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Richard H. Tushin	if, the foregoing inform	pation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy 22 February 2000
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Richard H. Tushin Name of Person Signing	Jr. K	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 010563 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Byung Sun PARK, of 125-106 Hanbit Apt., Eoeun-Dong Yusong-Ku Daejeon, Korea, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled METHOD FOR FABRICATING GRATING PATTERN, and executed by me on January , 2000, Serial No. 09/461,175, filed December 14, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, <u>HAVIT CO., LTD.</u>, of <u>Suite 6114 TBI Center, c/o Electronics</u> and <u>Telecommunications Research Institute</u>, <u>1 Eoeun-Dong Yusong-Ku Daejeon</u>, <u>Korea</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>HAVIT CO., LTD.</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>HAVIT</u> <u>CO., LTD.</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

PATENT

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

ME MAR
Date: 30th of Jan., 2000 Byung Sun PARK
WITNESS:
(1) Hwa Ik LEE, Senior Patent Attorney
Date: Jan. 25, 2000
(2) Eugu Ch 3 Eun Ju CHUNG, General Manager

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

Jan. 25, 2000

Date:

REEL: 010563 FRAME: 0235